Shenzhen KTC Commercial Display Technology CO., LTD.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 08-11-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2AQ5R-RDWM15209 Applicant FRN: 0027827005

**Shenzhen KTC Commercial Display Technology CO., LTD.** ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **BenQ America Corp.** is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. **Shenzhen KTC Commercial Display Technology CO., LTD.** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

**BenQ America Corp.** accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: BenQ America Corp. U.S. Agent FRN: 0033534090

Address: 5741 Legacy Drive Suite 210 Plano, TX 75024 United States

Contact Person: Mr SHIH CHIEH WU

Tel.: (214) 299-7900 6267 Email: Jay.SC.Wu@BenQ.com

Sincerely,

[Insert applicant name]	[Insert U.S. Agent company name]
Shenzhen KTC Commercial Display Technology CO.,	BenQ America Corp.
LTD.	
[Insert Applicant printed name] Liu Huan	[Insert U.S. Agent printed name] Shih Chieh Wu
[Insert Applicant signature]	[U.S. Agent signature]
Liu Huan.	ShihChishWu